
Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL (1,000) LSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank 

SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL# CRD/TA

         (1)               (2)               (3)                   (4)              (5) .(6)             (7)                 (8)                    (9)          (10)

Sunstate Bk                 Casa Grande        82.5 0.321 1 68,203           565           $100M-500M 95.0 9,062           364                 0.003
Commerce Bk of AZ           Tucson             80.0 0.39 0.865 61,122           379           $100M-500M 87.5 5,701           191                 0
Bank of Amer Na USA         Phoenix            77.5 0.074 0.993 4,174,011      1,291,757 >$10B     100.0 3,948,944    1,287,569       0.889
1st Bk Yuma                 Yuma               72.5 0.298 0.753 34,879           236,152    $100M-500M 42.5 1,787           54                   0
Horizon Cmty Bk             Lake Havasu City 70.0 0.274 0.98 34,287           293           $100M-500M 90.0 5,131           157                 0.002
Sunrise Bk Arizona          Phoenix            70.0 0.386 0.635 48,127           281           $100M-500M 20.0 740              42                   0
Stockmens Bk                Kingman            67.5 0.172 0.53 206,863         1,328        $1B-$10B  77.5 18,326         630                 0.001
Western Scty Bk             Scottsdale         67.5 0.32 0.624 67,961           328           $100M-500M 60.0 3,864           118                 0
Mohave St Bk                Lake Havasu City 67.5 0.215 0.643 68,491           620           $100M-500M 87.5 10,025         364                 0
Bank of Tucson              Tucson             67.5 0.317 0.571 56,052           312           $100M-500M 47.5 2,598           99                   0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       Scottsdale         67.5 0.529 0.885 38,112           188           <$100M    42.5 1,452           63                   0
Bank of AZ NA               Phoenix            65.0 0.211 0.933 42,791           241           $100M-500M 77.5 4,853           128                 0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   Tucson             65.0 0.397 0.667 34,679           207           <$100M    52.5 2,108           63                   0
East Valley Cmnty Bk        Chandler           65.0 0.59 1 24,477           122           <$100M    45.0 965              41                   0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               Yuma               65.0 0.383 0.84 29,113           200           <$100M    60.0 2,283           78                   0
Desert Hills Bk             Phoenix            65.0 0.192 0.721 75,618           331           $100M-500M 62.5 4,805           105                 0
Cactus CMRC Bk AZ Bk Corp   Glendale           65.0 0.465 1 19,255           142           <$100M    72.5 2,385           93                   0
Western NB                  Phoenix            65.0 0.468 0.696 53,943           162           $100M-500M 25.0 1,089           28                   0
Arizona Bk & Tr             Mesa               62.5 0.239 0.628 53,155           333           $100M-500M 67.5 3,865           141                 0.001
National Bk of AZ           Tucson             62.5 0.125 0.375 569,747         3,314        $1B-$10B  62.5 29,203         1,139              0
Foothills Bk                Yuma               62.5 0.272 0.783 32,013           228           $100M-500M 80.0 3,915           136                 0
Mesa Bk                     Mesa               60.0 0.271 0.769 42,501           244           $100M-500M 50.0 2,215           96                   0
Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          Glendale           60.0 0.349 0.893 30,747           150           <$100M    40.0 1,371           50                   0
BNC NB                      Phoenix            57.5 0.099 0.375 69,706           780           $500M-$1B 70.0 8,994           495                 0
Summit Bk                   Prescott           57.5 0.37 0.887 21,336           111           <$100M    47.5 1,300           38                   0
Alliance Bk of AZ           Phoenix            57.5 0.167 0.329 101,062         487           $500M-$1B 47.5 3,625           137                 0
Country Bk                  Prescott           57.5 0.255 0.962 27,260           192           $100M-500M 72.5 3,013           89                   0
Meridian Bank NA           WickeNBurg         55.0 0.073 0.25 127,908         749           $1B-$10B  55.0 9,916           363                 0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          Phoenix            55.0 0.355 0.531 28,679           222           <$100M    67.5 2,980           93                   0
Mission Bk                  Kingman            55.0 0.294 1 17,738           146           <$100M    67.5 1,954           78                   0
Canyon Cmnty Bk NA          Tucson             52.5 0.292 0.717 24,112           169           <$100M    57.5 1,982           82                   0.001
Northern Tr Bk NA           Phoenix            52.5 0.066 0.268 90,713           426           $1B-$10B  42.5 3,562           157                 0
First St Bk                 Flagstaff          52.5 0.254 0.832 22,129           192           <$100M    80.0 3,473           117                 0
Copper Star Bk              Scottsdale         52.5 0.222 0.594 42,885           205           $100M-500M 52.5 2,785           99                   0
Credicard NB                Tucson             50.0 0.017 1 159                1,233        <$100M    67.5 159              1,233              0.759
First NB of AZ              Scottsdale         50.0 0.049 0.183 113,450         577           $1B-$10B  47.5 6,327           172                 0
Bankusa  F.S.B.             Phoenix            50.0 0.086 0.28 12,966           45             $100M-500M 35.0 285              13                   0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      Phoenix            42.5 0.148 0.397 36,728           170           $100M-500M 42.5 2,956           75                   0
Towne Bk of AZ              Mesa               42.5 0.202 0.707 25,840           79             $100M-500M 30.0 1,304           21                   0

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)
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Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Union Bk Arizona NA         Gilbert            40.0 0.176 0.675 21,299           166           $100M-500M 65.0 2,671           99                   0
Parkway Bk AZ               Cave Creek         37.5 0.133 0.89 7,465             33             <$100M    35.0 454              15                   0
Choice Bk                   Scottsdale         37.5 0.072 1 7,784             20             $100M-500M 15.0 259              5                     0
Harris Bk NA                Scottsdale         35.0 0.064 0.559 28,048           195           $100M-500M 50.0 2,615           95                   0
Pinnacle Bk                 Scottsdale         35.0 0.266 0.577 8,093             33             <$100M    47.5 958              17                   0
Gold Canyon Bk              Gold Canyon        32.5 0.038 1 495                3               <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0
Stearns Bk Arizona Na       Scottsdale         27.5 0.083 0.441 18,363           100           $100M-500M 35.0 1,530           29                   0
UMB Bk AZ NA                Phoenix            25.0 0.238 0.259 4,576             32             <$100M    37.5 514              23                   0
First Fidelity Bk NA        Phoenix            17.5 0.121 0.196 5,556             15             <$100M    10.0 50                1                     0
Legacy Bk                   Scottsdale         10.0 0.036 0.239 4,685             19             $100M-500M 17.5 363              6                     0
Asian Bk Arizona            Phoenix            10.0 0.036 0.224 311                5               <$100M    35.0 100              2                     0
First Arizona Savings  A FSB Scottsdale         10.0 0 0 -                 -            $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                  0
Nordstrom FSB               Scottsdale         NR 0    .   -                 -            $100M-500M NR -               -                  0.661
Sonoran Bk NA               Phoenix            NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Page 2 of 4
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Bank of Amer NA USA        Phoenix            AZ 100.0 0.07 0.939 3,948,944  1,287,569  >$10B     77.5 4,174,011      1,291,757  0.889
Sunstate Bk                 Casa Grande        AZ 95.0 0.043 0.133 9,062         364            $100M-500M 82.5 68,203           565           0.003
Horizon Cmty Bk             Lake Havasu City  AZ 90.0 0.041 0.147 5,131         157            $100M-500M 70.0 34,287           293           0.002
Commerce Bk of AZ           Tucson             AZ 87.5 0.036 0.081 5,701         191            $100M-500M 80.0 61,122           379           0
Mohave St Bk                Lake Havasu City  AZ 87.5 0.031 0.094 10,025       364            $100M-500M 67.5 68,491           620           0
First St Bk                 Flagstaff          AZ 80.0 0.04 0.131 3,473         117            <$100M    52.5 22,129           192           0
Foothills Bk                Yuma               AZ 80.0 0.033 0.096 3,915         136            $100M-500M 62.5 32,013           228           0
Bank of AZ NA               Phoenix            AZ 77.5 0.024 0.106 4,853         128            $100M-500M 65.0 42,791           241           0
Stockmens Bk                Kingman            AZ 77.5 0.015 0.047 18,326       630            $1B-$10B  67.5 206,863         1,328         0.001
Cactus Cmrc Bk AZ Bk Corp   Glendale           AZ 72.5 0.058 0.124 2,385         93              <$100M    65.0 19,255           142           0
Country Bk                  Prescott           AZ 72.5 0.028 0.106 3,013         89              $100M-500M 57.5 27,260           192           0
BNC NBb                      Phoenix            AZ 70.0 0.013 0.048 8,994         495            $500M-$1B 57.5 69,706           780           0
Credicard NB                Tucson             AZ 67.5 0.017 1 159            1,233         <$100M    50.0 159                1,233         0.759
Mission Bk                  Kingman            AZ 67.5 0.032 0.11 1,954         78              <$100M    55.0 17,738           146           0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          Phoenix            AZ 67.5 0.037 0.055 2,980         93              <$100M    55.0 28,679           222           0
Arizona Bk & TR             Mesa               AZ 67.5 0.017 0.046 3,865         141            $100M-500M 62.5 53,155           333           0.001
Union Bk Arizona NA         Gilbert            AZ 65.0 0.022 0.085 2,671         99              $100M-500M 40.0 21,299           166           0
Desert Hills Bk             Phoenix            AZ 62.5 0.012 0.046 4,805         105            $100M-500M 65.0 75,618           331           0
National Bk of AZ           Tucson             AZ 62.5 0.006 0.019 29,203       1,139         $1B-$10B  62.5 569,747         3,314         0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               Yuma               AZ 60.0 0.03 0.066 2,283         78              <$100M    65.0 29,113           200           0
Western Scty Bk             Scottsdale         AZ 60.0 0.018 0.035 3,864         118            $100M-500M 67.5 67,961           328           0
Canyon Cmnty Bk NA          Tucson             AZ 57.5 0.024 0.059 1,982         82              <$100M    52.5 24,112           169           0.001
Meridian Bank Na            Wickenburg         AZ 55.0 0.006 0.019 9,916         363            $1B-$10B  55.0 127,908         749           0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   Tucson             AZ 52.5 0.024 0.041 2,108         63              <$100M    65.0 34,679           207           0
Copper Star Bk              Scottsdale         AZ 52.5 0.014 0.039 2,785         99              $100M-500M 52.5 42,885           205           0
Mesa Bk                     Mesa               AZ 50.0 0.014 0.04 2,215         96              $100M-500M 60.0 42,501           244           0
Harris Bk NA                Scottsdale         AZ 50.0 0.006 0.052 2,615         95              $100M-500M 35.0 28,048           195           0
Pinnacle Bk                 Scottsdale         AZ 47.5 0.031 0.068 958            17              <$100M    35.0 8,093             33             0
Summit Bk                   Prescott           AZ 47.5 0.023 0.054 1,300         38              <$100M    57.5 21,336           111           0
Bank of Tucson              Tucson             AZ 47.5 0.015 0.026 2,598         99              $100M-500M 67.5 56,052           312           0
Alliance Bk of AZ          Phoenix            AZ 47.5 0.006 0.012 3,625         137            $500M-$1B 57.5 101,062         487           0
First NB of AZ             Scottsdale         AZ 47.5 0.003 0.01 6,327         172            $1B-$10B  50.0 113,450         577           0
East Valley Cmnty Bk        Chandler           AZ 45.0 0.023 0.039 965            41              <$100M    65.0 24,477           122           0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       Scottsdale         AZ 42.5 0.02 0.034 1,452         63              <$100M    67.5 38,112           188           0
1st Bk Yuma                 Yuma               AZ 42.5 0.015 0.039 1,787         54              $100M-500M 72.5 34,879           236,152     0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      Phoenix            AZ 42.5 0.012 0.032 2,956         75              $100M-500M 42.5 36,728           170           0
Northern TR Bk NA           Phoenix            AZ 42.5 0.003 0.011 3,562         157            $1B-$10B  52.5 90,713           426           0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          Glendale           AZ 40.0 0.016 0.04 1,371         50              <$100M    60.0 30,747           150           0
UMB Bk AZ NA               Phoenix            AZ 37.5 0.027 0.029 514            23              <$100M    25.0 4,576             32             0
Asian Bk Arizona            Phoenix            AZ 35.0 0.012 0.072 100            2                <$100M    10.0 311                5               0
Bankusa  F.S.B.             Phoenix            AZ 35.0 0.002 0.006 285            13              $100M-500M 50.0 12,966           45             0
Parkway Bk AZ               Cave Creek         AZ 35.0 0.008 0.054 454            15              <$100M    37.5 7,465             33             0
Stearns Bk Arizona NA       Scottsdale         AZ 35.0 0.007 0.037 1,530         29              $100M-500M 27.5 18,363           100           0
Towne Bk of AZ             Mesa               AZ 30.0 0.01 0.036 1,304         21              $100M-500M 42.5 25,840           79             0
Western NB                  Phoenix            AZ 25.0 0.009 0.014 1,089         28              $100M-500M 65.0 53,943           162           0
Sunrise Bk Arizona          Phoenix            AZ 20.0 0.006 0.01 740            42              $100M-500M 70.0 48,127           281           0
Legacy Bk                   Scottsdale         AZ 17.5 0.003 0.018 363            6                $100M-500M 10.0 4,685             19             0
Choice Bk                   Scottsdale         AZ 15.0 0.002 0.033 259            5                $100M-500M 37.5 7,784             20             0
Gold Canyon Bk              Gold Canyon        AZ 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    32.5 495                3               0
First Arizona Savings  A FSB Scottsdale         AZ 10.0 0 0 -             -             $100M-500M 10.0 -                 -            0
First Fidelity Bk NA        Phoenix            AZ 10.0 0.001 0.002 50              1                <$100M    17.5 5,556             15             0
Nordstrom FSB               Scottsdale         AZ NR 0    .   -             -             $100M-500M NR -                 -            0.661
Sonoran Bk NA               Phoenix            AZ NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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